
Annex A 

2014 PENSION CODE 
PENSION SUPPLEMENT FOR SERVICE MEDICAL AND DENTAL OFFICERS 

From 1st April 2014

(Rates of addition to annual rate of pension for each day served on or after 1 April 1997. If discharge after 31 Mar 08, the supplements can be applied from 1Apr 92) 

RANK FOR PENSION PURPOSES 
GMP & GDP (ACCREDITED )

CONSULTANT 
(ACCREDITED ) 

GMP & GDP & 
CONSULTANT 

HIGHER MEDICAL 
MANAGERS (HMM) 

(NON ACCREDITED) 
£ £ £ £ 

OF2 - Surgeon Lieutenant(RN), 
Captain(Army) & 
Flight Lieutenant(RAF) 

OF3 - Surgeon Lieutenant Commander(RN), 
Major(Army) & Squadron Leader (RAF) 

OF4 - Surgeon Commander(RN), 
Lieutenant Colonel(Army) & Wing Commander (RAF) 

OF5 - Surgeon Captain( RN), 
Colonel(Army) & Group Captain (RAF) 

OF6 - Surgeon Commodore(RN)/Captain 0/6 -
(reserved rights), Brigadier(Army) & 
Air Commodore(RAF) 

1.040 

2.047 

1.495 

1.219 

1.375 

None 

1.663 

1.702 

1.641 

1.375 

0.500 

0.917 

0.425 

0.245 

1.375 

N/A 

N/A 

N/A 

1.551 

1.375 

Senior Medical and Dental Officers 

OF7 - Two-star Medical and Dental Officer 

OF8 - Three-star Medical and Dental Officer 

1.42 

0.25 

1.42 

0.25 

1.42 

0.25 

N/A 

N/A 

* 

* 

* Only applicable to those in HMM post on or before 4th July 2011 


