2014 PENSION CODE PENSION SUPPLEMENT FOR SERVICE MEDICAL AND DENTAL OFFICERS From 1st April 2014

(Rates of addition to annual rate of pension for each day served on or after 1 April 1997. If discharge after 31 Mar 08, the supplements can be applied from 1Apr 92)

RANK FOR PENSION PURPOSES	(SMPRESTED)	CONSULTANT (ACCREDITED)	GMP & GDP & CONSULTANT (NON ACCREDITED)	HIGHER MEDICAL MANAGERS (HMM)
	£	£	£	£
OF2 - Surgeon Lieutenant(RN), Captain(Army) & Flight Lieutenant(RAF)	1.040	None	0.500	N/A
OF3 - Surgeon Lieutenant Commander(RN), Major(Army) & Squadron Leader (RAF)	2.047	1.663	0.917	N/A
OF4 - Surgeon Commander(RN), Lieutenant Colonel(Army) & Wing Commander (RAF)	1.495	1.702	0.425	N/A
OF5 - Surgeon Captain(RN), Colonel(Army) & Group Captain (RAF)	1.219	1.641	0.245	1.551
OF6 - Surgeon Commodore(RN)/Captain 0/6 - (reserved rights), Brigadier(Army) & Air Commodore(RAF)	1.375	1.375	1.375	1.375
Senior Medical and Dental Officers				
OF7 - Two-star Medical and Dental Officer	1.42	1.42	1.42	N/A
OF8 - Three-star Medical and Dental Officer	0.25	0.25	0.25	N/A

^{*} Only applicable to those in HMM post on or before 4th July 2011